Revision: 2016 R1 Smart Vision Lights • 2359 Holton Rd. • Muskegon, MI 49445 • Phone 231.722.1199
Electrical Input 24 VDC +/- 5%
Current .10 - .12A  NOTE: current is LED color dependent
Wattage 28.8W
Strobe Input PNP ► +4VDC or greater to activate         │  NPN ► GND (<1VDC) to activate
PNP Line 4mA @ 5VDC  │   8mA @ 10VDC  │    15mA @ 24 VDC
NPN Line 10mA @ Common (0VDC)

Mini Linear
LM45 Series
Part Number Key
product number key
warnings
─»
Color:
470 - Blue
530 - Green
625 – Red
850 - IR
WHI - White
Attention
Please note that the power requirements are 175mA at 24VDC for constant ON and 800mA for OverDrive.
Failure to supply light with appropriate current will result in non-repeatable lighting. Contact Smart Vision
Lights for more information.
                 product specs
Lens:
W – 80̊ wide
* Standard 40 degree lens included
* Wide lens options available
Wiring configuration for OverDrive operation
Revision: 2016 R1 Smart Vision Lights • 2359 Holton Rd. • Muskegon, MI 49445 • Phone 231.722.1199
Working Distance Pattern  (80%-100% measured intensity)
mm (inches) mm (Inches)
0.25m (9.84") 120mm(~4.7”) H x 125mm(~4.9”) V
0.5m (19.7") 260mm(~10.2”) H x 260mm(~10.2”) V
                 Typical output performance
Constant ON
Illumination (lux)
OverDrive
Illumination (lux)
Distance = 0.25 meter 3,600 18,000
Illumination measurement taken on White Lights – 6500K
Working Distance Pattern  (80%-100% measured intensity)
mm (inches) mm (Inches)
0.25m (9.84”) 240mm(~9.4”) H x 250mm(~9.8”) V
.5m (19.7") 520mm(~20.4”) H x 520mm(~20.4”) V
                  Typical output performance
Constant ON
Illumination (Lux)
OverDrive
Illumination (Lux)
Distance = 0.25 meter 1,200 6,000
Illumination measurement taken on White Lights – 6500K
optical performance
mounting & accessories
Housing includes T-slot for easy
mounting
Hardware includes:
(2) M4x16 screws
               (2) M4 nylon nuts
LM45-XXX (40̊ lens)
LM45-XXX-W (80̊ lens)